

BILL OF QUANTITY

RENOVATION, RE-MODIFICATION WORKS & PLACEMENT OF GENSETS AND OTHER WORK (LAR-02) 2023-24 FOR TRAUMA EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE LARKANA

S#	Description of Items	No.	L	B	H	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	1	10.00	2.00	2.00	40.00	Cft.	66/-	2,640/-
2	Lean CC 1:4:8	1	10.00	2.00	0.50	10.00	Cft.	565/-	5,650/-
3	Brick Masonry Wall	1	10.00	2.00	0.75	15.00	Cft.	710/-	10,650/-
4	Plaster Kacha	2	10.00		12.00	240.00	Sft.	142/-	34,080/-
5	Plaster Final	2	10.00		12.00	240.00	Sft.	170/-	40,800/-
6	Dismantling of Wall	1	34.00	3.00	0.50	51.00	Cft.	125/-	6,375/-
7	PCC 1:2:4	1	41.50	7.00	0.33	95.87	Cft.	1,250/-	119,837.25/-
8	Tiles Work	1	28.00	7.00		196.00	Sft.	1,230/-	241,080/-
9	Tuff Tiles	1	13.50	7.00		94.50	Sft.	530/-	50,085/-
10	Removal of Existing Grill	1	14.00		3.00	42.00	Sft.	340/-	14,280/-
11	Removal of Existing Tuff Pavers	1	150.00		3.00	450.00	Sft.	66/-	29,700/-
12	Excavation	1	8.00	5.00	1.50	60.00	Cft.	66/-	3,960/-
13	Lean CC 1:4:8	1	8.00	5.00	0.50	20.00	Cft.	565/-	11,300/-
14	Steel for RCC Foundation	12	4.50		0.303	136.00	Kgs.	715/-	97,240/-
15	RCC Foundation	1	6.00	4.00	4.000	96.00	Cft.	1,250/-	120,000/-
16	Water Supply Motor & Boring Works with Double Bore	1				1.00	Job	123,000/-	123,000/-
17	MS Works	1				1.00	Sft.	1,900/-	1,900/-
18	Generator Shade Work	1	15.50		14.00	217.00	Sft.	1,900/-	412,300/-
19	Generator Silencer Pipe Supply & Fixing Works	2				2.00	Job	3,500/-	7,000/-



S#	Description of Items	No.	L	B	H	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Trauma Center Warehouse Folding Gate Supply & Fixing	1	8.00		14.00	112.00	Sft.	1,950/-	218,400/-
21	Trauma Center Main Gate Alteration Work	2				2.00	Job	24,600/-	49,200/-
22	Grill Installation Work	1	24.50		6.17	151.17	Sft.	1,655/-	250,186.85/-
23	Nephrology Partition wall Door (16 Gauge)	1	3.50			7.00	Sft.	6,100/-	42,700/-
24	Barbed Wire Trauma Center External Wall					234.00	Rft.	900/-	210,600/-
25	Motor Cover	2				2.00	No	12,300/-	24,600/-
26	Roof Slab Extra Beam (R.C.C 1:2:4)					69.75	Cft.	1,230/-	85,792.5/-
27	Roof Slab (R.C.C 1:2:4)					1.00	Sft.	2,760/-	2,760/-
28	Steel					193.38	Kgs.	715/-	138,266.70/-
29	Wooden Door	1	6.00		8.00	48.00	Sft.	1,230/-	59,040/-
30	G.I Chowkhat	1	23.00			23.00	Rft.	1,125/-	27,025/-
31	MS Office Side Entrance Door	1	6.00		12.00	72.00	Sft.	95/-	6,840/-
32	Lintel Beam 1:2:4	1	6.00	1.00	0.75	4.50	Cft.	1,250/-	5,625/-
33	All MS Grills & Barbending Wire Angular Color Work Done	1				1.00	Job	85,000/-	85,000/-
34	Trauma Centre Over Head Tank Over Flow Line Ø 3/4	1	140.00			140.00	Rft.	145/-	20,180/-
35	Electrical Work of MRI & CT scan Additional DB & Cable	1				1.00	Job	665,000/-	665,000/-
36	Electrical Work of Generator Rooms	1				1.00	Job	475,000/-	475,000/-
37	Trauma Center POP Room Table Top	1				1.00	Job	23,625/-	23,625/-



Salamat

dja

S#	Description of Items	No.	L	B	H	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
38	Re-Routing of Generator Cable i/c Casing Piping 4" Dia 80 Rft.	1				1.00	Job	122,750/-	122,750/-
39	Dismantling / Removal of Existing Shade	1				1.00	Job	14,165/-	14,165/-
40	Earth Filling					1,323.00	Cft.	66/-	87,318/-
41	Soling					462.99	Cft.	230/-	106,487.70/-
42	Lean Concrete 1:4:8					466.08	Cft.	565/-	263,335.20/-
43	Flooring	1	18.00	15.00	0.33	89.10	Cft.	1,285/-	114,325/-
44	Trench cover (checker sheet)	1				1.00	Rft	5,200/-	5,200/-
45	Primer					1.00	Sft	57/-	57/-
46	Distemper					1.00	Sft	67/-	67/-
47	weather shield paint					1.00	Sft	133/-	133/-
48	Enamel paint					1.00	Sft	114/-	114/-
49	M.S Gates					1.00	Sft	3,420/-	3,420/-
50	Supply, Installation of Diesel Tank 10000 liters with all aspect.	1				1.00	Job	1,444,000/-	1,444,000/-
51	Electrical Work of Generator Rooms	1				1.00	Job	450,000/-	450,000/-
52	Supply, Installation of Diesel Shifting pumps for both genset & storage tank with all allied accessories. (Piping work etc.)					1.00	Job	300,000/-	300,000/-



Salamat

S#	Description of Items	No.	L	B	H	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
53	Supply, Installation of Ac's 1.5 ton					1.00	No.	313,500/-	313,500/-
54	Genset Exhaust pipe & Cladding work					1.00	Job	256,500/-	256,500/-
55	Exhaust fans for Genset Room					1.00	No.	38,000/-	38,000/-
56	installation of Radiator Ducting with all accessories.					1.00	Job	826,500/-	826,500/-
57	Sync Panel for 100 KVA & 60KVA generator commissioned with existing sync panel					1.00	Set	2050,000/-	2050,000/-

Ten Million Nine hundred Ninety five thousand Two hundred fifty Three
Rupees & Seventy Paise

10,995,253.70

As required, following pay order/demand draft is enclosed on account of Bid Security:

No: 05504107 Dated 13/8/24 Rs. 550,000 drawn on _____

Bank: MEEHAN BANK LTD.

Signature of Contractor / Supplier: Salamah

Name of Firm with full Address: M/S. United Construction Co

Email Address: uccagka@gmail.com

Phone: Off. _____ Fax: _____ Res: _____ Mobile: _____

